The Cole Charitable Trust
Notes to the Financial Statements
for the year ended 5 April 2019

Donations

Trustee Requests/Specials
Cambridge Cycling Campaign
Castle Bromwich Hall Gardens
Hope Projects

Island House Community Centre
Platform for Life

Arts and Culture

Big Brum Theatre in Education
Birmingham Centre for Arts Therapies
Birmingham Opera Company
Celebrating Sanctuary Birmingham
Central Youth Theatre

Fierce Festival

Performances Birmingham

Rage Arts

Sudden Productions

women & theatre

Care and Social Welfare

Acacia Family Support

Anawim

Bechange

Birmingham Crisis Centre
Blackheath Live at Home

BUDS

Cambridge Acorn Project

Cape Community Care Day Centre, The
Carrs Lane Counselling Centre Ltd
Citizens Advice Bureau, Ashford

Citizen's Advice Bureau, Tunbridge Wells & District

Cogwheel Trust CIO, The
Counselling Centre, The
Coventry Jesus Centre
Cruse Bereavement Care

Cruse Bereavement Care - Cambridge, Fenland & Uttl

Edward's Trust
Holy Trinity Church

Home-Start Royston & South Cambridgeshire

Home-Start Sittingbourne & Sheppey
HOPE Coventry
Light House, The

Paddock Wood Community Advice Centre

Ryders Green Methodist Day Centre

I

3,000
1,750
53,000
1,000
2,500

1,000
500
1,000
750
500
500
1,000
650
1,000
1,000

1,000
3,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000

500
1,200
1,000
1,000
1,000

600
1,000
1,000

500
1,200

500
1,000
1,000
1,000

500

600
1,200

I

61,250

7,900



Saint Mark's Day Centre for the Elderly
Samaritans Birmingham

Smarden Good Neighbour Scheme

St Anne's Hostel

Stars Children's Bereavement Support Service
Walsall Bereavement Support Service

Walsall Foster Carers Association
Wintercomfort for the Homeless

Women & Families Resource Centre, The

Children and Youth

Bentley Beginnings

Birmingham Child Contact Centre
Dandelion Time

Home-Start South West Kent

Kent and Medway Charity Team

mac birmingham

Sandwell African Women Association
Sandwell Asian Development Association
Scouts, 2nd Wombourne Scout Group

St Gabriel's Centre

Street Teams

Stretham Youth Club

University of Birmingham Guild of Students
West Midlands Quaker Peace Education Project
YMCA Sutton Coldfield

Disability

Albrighton Trust, The

Birmingham Disability Resource Centre
Brickkiln Dunstall Gateway Club

Camtrust

Chris Westwood Charity

Coventry Wheelchair Basketball Academy
Deaf World

Fifth Trust, The

Headway Cambridgeshire

Kent Friendz

Kent Mutiple Sclerosis Therapy Centre Ltd
Pegasus Playscheme

SNAAP

Special Olympics, City of Birmingham

Education and Training

Birmingham Settlement

Care Link West Midlands
Communigrow

ReCOM

1,000
1,200

300
1,000
1,000
1,000

500
1,200
1,000

500
500
1,200
1,000
500
1,000
1,000
500
500
500
1,000
500
500
1,200
1,000

500
1,200
500
800
1,000
500
500
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
750
1,000
750

1,000
500
600

1,000

32,000

11,400

11,500

3,100



Personal and Community Empowerment
Brierley Hill Project, The

Canterbury Shopmobility

County Bridge Community Association, The
Dorothy Parkes Centre, The

Emmaus (Medway)

Entraide (Mutual Aid)

Fallings Park Methodist Church

Legacy West Midlands

New Heights

Sikh Nari Manch UK

Small Heath Somali Community Organisation
Smart Works Birmingham

Spitfire Services

St Chad's Sanctuary

Unlock

Total

800
1,000

500
1,200
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000

500
1,000

800
1,000
2,000
2,000
1,000

15,800

142,950



