The Cole Charitable Trust Notes to the Financial Statements for the year ended 5 April 2019

Donations

Donations		
	<u>£</u>	<u>£</u>
Trustee Requests/Specials		
Cambridge Cycling Campaign	3,000	
Castle Bromwich Hall Gardens	1,750	
Hope Projects	53,000	
Island House Community Centre	1,000	
Platform for Life	2,500	61,250
		<u> </u>
Arts and Culture		
Big Brum Theatre in Education	1,000	
Birmingham Centre for Arts Therapies	500	
Birmingham Opera Company	1,000	
Celebrating Sanctuary Birmingham	750	
Central Youth Theatre	500	
Fierce Festival	500	
Performances Birmingham	1,000	
Rage Arts	650	
Sudden Productions	1,000	
women & theatre	1,000	7,900
Care and Social Welfare		
Acacia Family Support	1,000	
Anawim	3,000	
Bechange	1,000	
Birmingham Crisis Centre	1,000	
Blackheath Live at Home	1,000	
BUDS	1,000	
Cambridge Acorn Project	1,000	
Cape Community Care Day Centre, The	500	
Carrs Lane Counselling Centre Ltd	1,200	
Citizens Advice Bureau, Ashford	1,000	
Citizen's Advice Bureau, Tunbridge Wells & District	1,000	
Cogwheel Trust CIO, The	1,000	
Counselling Centre, The	600	
Coventry Jesus Centre	1,000	
Cruse Bereavement Care	1,000	
Cruse Bereavement Care - Cambridge, Fenland & Uttl	500	
Edward's Trust	1,200	
Holy Trinity Church	500	
Home-Start Royston & South Cambridgeshire	1,000	
Home-Start Sittingbourne & Sheppey	1,000	
HOPE Coventry	1,000	
Light House, The	500	
Paddock Wood Community Advice Centre	600	
Ryders Green Methodist Day Centre	1,200	
ingacio oreen methodot buy centre	1,200	

Saint Mark's Day Centre for the Elderly	1,000	
Samaritans Birmingham	1,200	
Smarden Good Neighbour Scheme	300	
St Anne's Hostel	1,000	
Stars Children's Bereavement Support Service	1,000	
Walsall Bereavement Support Service	1,000	
Walsall Foster Carers Association	500	
Wintercomfort for the Homeless	1,200	
Women & Families Resource Centre, The	1,000	32,000
women & ramiles resource centre, me	1,000	32,000
Children and Youth		
	F00	
Bentley Beginnings	500	
Birmingham Child Contact Centre	500	
Dandelion Time	1,200	
Home-Start South West Kent	1,000	
Kent and Medway Charity Team	500	
mac birmingham	1,000	
Sandwell African Women Association	1,000	
Sandwell Asian Development Association	500	
Scouts, 2nd Wombourne Scout Group	500	
St Gabriel's Centre	500	
Street Teams	1,000	
Stretham Youth Club	500	
University of Birmingham Guild of Students	500	
West Midlands Quaker Peace Education Project	1,200	
YMCA Sutton Coldfield	1,200	11 400
finica sutton colument	1,000	11,400
Disability		
-	F00	
Albrighton Trust, The	500	
Birmingham Disability Resource Centre	1,200	
Brickkiln Dunstall Gateway Club	500	
Camtrust	800	
Chris Westwood Charity	1,000	
Coventry Wheelchair Basketball Academy	500	
Deaf World	500	
Fifth Trust, The	1,000	
Headway Cambridgeshire	1,000	
Kent Friendz	1,000	
Kent Mutiple Sclerosis Therapy Centre Ltd	1,000	
Pegasus Playscheme	750	
SNAAP	1,000	
Special Olympics, City of Birmingham	750	11,500
Education and Training		
Birmingham Settlement	1,000	
Care Link West Midlands	500	
Communigrow	600	
-		2 100
ReCOM	1,000	3,100

Personal and Community Empowerment		
Brierley Hill Project, The	800	
Canterbury Shopmobility	1,000	
County Bridge Community Association, The	500	
Dorothy Parkes Centre, The	1,200	
Emmaus (Medway)	1,000	
Entraide (Mutual Aid)	1,000	
Fallings Park Methodist Church	1,000	
Legacy West Midlands	1,000	
New Heights	500	
Sikh Nari Manch UK	1,000	
Small Heath Somali Community Organisation	800	
Smart Works Birmingham	1,000	
Spitfire Services	2,000	
St Chad's Sanctuary	2,000	
Unlock	1,000	15,800
Total	_	142,950